Cancellation/Refund Policy

Any cancellation prior to June 1, 2019 will be assessed a \$25 cancellation fee, in addition to the \$75 non-refundable deposit. Any cancellation after June 1, 2019 will not be refunded. If the performer is asked to leave the tour because of a rules and regulations violation, tuition will not be refunded, and you will be responsible for payment of all expenses incurred to get your performer home. All cancellations must be in writing.

Appearance Agreement

I understand that the Star Dance Alliance is the organizer of the Power Pak Tour to be held in June and July of 2019. I further understand that the complete tour, all events and performances will be videotaped, photographed, and offered to all performers, family and friends for purchase and their personal use. I also understand that the videotapes and photographs may be used by the Star Dance Alliance and it's affiliated companies for promotional material including brochures, advertisements and televised commercials for an unspecified number of runs. I hereby grant permission to the Star Dance Alliance, its successors, assignee, licensees, sponsors, TV networks and all commercial exhibitors the exclusive right to videotape and photograph and further, utilize the performer's name, face, voice and appearances stated above without reservation or limitation. In granting this permission, I understand that the Star Dance Alliance and its affiliated companies are under to obligation to exercise any of its right and privileges granted by the participant.

Rules for Travel Agreement

The rules have been established to make the trip safe and enjoyable for everyone. Failure to comply with these rules may result in your being sent home IMMEDIATELY with no refund and the performer forfeits all rights and benefits associated with the trip. Any additional expenses will be paid by the performer's parents or guardians. These rules apply to ALL PERFORMERS, even those traveling with a spectator.

- No one is allowed to leave the group without a team leader or designated adult
- Use of alcohol, tobacco or drugs is prohibited
- Dating or fraternizing is not permitted
- Performers must be on time to all meetings, rehearsals and activities
- Performers will attend all rehearsals and classes as they are mandatory and not optional
- Performers are required to participate in all planned grouped activities
- Inappropriate attire, including swimwear is prohibited
- Breaking the law and being arrested is prohibited
- Disrespect to Star Dance Alliance/Power Pak staff and/or other representatives will not be tolerated

Group Permission

I hereby grant permission for my child to participate in free time activities such as shopping, meals, beach/pool time, etc. with other participants and spectators on the Power Pak tour. Participants are to travel in small groups and stay within a set of boundaries given to them by the Power Pak staff.

The **Star Dance Alliance** and it's affiliated companies are acting as an intermediary in selling services and making bookings and reservations for airlines, hotels, transportation, meals, tours, etc. This agency; therefore, shall not be responsible for breach of contract of any intentional careless action or omission on the part of such suppliers that result in any loss, damage, delay, or injury to you or group members. The Star Dance Alliance and it's affiliated companies are not responsible for acts of God, breakdown in machinery, acts of government, or other authorities, acts of war declared or not, hostilities, civil disturbances, strikes, pilferage, epidemics, quarantines, custom regulations, (weather) delays or cancellations of or change in itinerary or schedule, or any loss beyond their control. The Star Dance Alliance and its affiliated companies are not liable or responsible for any additional expenses or liability sustained or incurred by the client as a result of any foregoing clauses. The right is reserved to decline, accept, or retain any person as a member of any tour circumstances may demand it. Baggage is carried at the owner's risk and baggage insurance is recommended. No refund for tour portions or unused services will be made. Your retention of tickets, placing reservations via deposit or booking after issuance shall constitute consent to the above agreement on your part to convey herein to your traveling companions.

